PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wouter Vervecken	04/18/2013
Kathleen Camilla Telesphore Alida Maria Piens	04/18/2013
Jan Robert Ludo Stout	04/19/2013
Gwenda Noella Pynaert	04/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxyrane UK Limited	
Street Address:	Greenheys House, Manchester Science Park, 10 Pencroft Way	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M15 6JJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13831368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 335-5070

Email: jwright@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Monica M. Graham

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18990-0034001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica McCormick Graham
Signature:	/Monica McCormick Graham/

502320462 REEL: 030264 FRAME: 0029

12821268

ICH \$40,00 138;

Date:	04/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=189900034001assign#page1.tif source=189900034001assign#page2.tif source=189900034001assign#page3.tif source=189900034001assign#page4.tif source=189900034001assign#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030264 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, WOUTER VERVECKEN, of Edmond Van Hoorebekestraat 90, 9050 Gent-Ledeberg, Belgium, KATHLEEN CAMILLA TELESPHORE ALIDA MARIA PIENS of Citadellaan 54, 9000 Gent, Belgium, JAN ROBERT LUDO STOUT of Kleinveld 19, 9890 Asper-Gayere, Belgium, GWENDA NOELLA PYNAERT of Riethulstraat 7, 9880 Aalter, Belgium, hereby assign to: Oxyrane UK Limited, a corporation of United Kingdom having a place of business at: Greenheys House, Manchester Science Park, 10 Pencroft Way, Manchester M15 6JJ, United Kingdom; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHODS AND MATERIALS FOR TREATMENT OF POMPE'S DISEASE, filed March 14, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/831, 368, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Witnessed by:

Name:

<u>Parloda Hunzikor Date: 18 April 2018</u>

Name>

Date:	<u> 18 April 2013</u>	KATHLEEN CAMILLA TELESPHORE ALIDA
Witnesse	ed by:	MARIA PIENS
Name: _	_hessan_lifted	Date: <u>18 (1988 1884)</u>
Name:	Gilki Pola	Date: A® Ass./ 2/243

Date: 17/1/2013

JAN ROBERT LUDO STOUT

Witnessed by:

Name:

ysing Mariles Date:

Name:

Assignment Page 4 of 5

GWENDA NOĐLLÁ PYNAERT

Witnessed by:

Name: Kim On Umback 200

Name: <u>124044 4002044</u>

Date: 18 18812 2013

Date: 10 ARAL 2018

60835655.doc

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 030264 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 04/23/2013